Street, London, have dissolved Partnership this 81st Abigail Horpham Golland. day of December 48 8. Esther Walker.

N Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership between Thomas Smith and William Batten, of Newbury, in the County of Berks, Coach-Masters, was dissolved on the 10th day of March 1817.—Dated 26th December 1818. Thos. Smith.

Wm. Batten.

N Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership carried on under the firm of John Nichols, Son, and Bentley, Printers and Booksellers, Red-Lion-Passage, Fleet-Street, and 25, Parliament-Street, is this 31st day of December 1818, 20, rarnament-Street, is this Sist day of December 1878, dissolved by mutual consent.—All debts owing to or from the said Partnership will be received or paid by the said John Nichols and Son, under which said firm the Printing and Book-selling business will be carried on as heretofore.

J. Nichols. B. Nichols. S. Bentley.

N Office is hereby given, that the Partnership lately sub-sisting between the undersigned, Richard Robinson Ward and Daniel Fowler, of Maiden-Lane, Battle Bridge, in the County of Middlesex, Mustard and Blue-Manufacturers, under the firm of Messrs. R. Ward and Co. was dissolved on the 15th day of August last by mutual consent: As witness our hands the 31st day of December 1818 our hands the 31st day of December 1818. Rich. R. Ward.

Dan. Fowler.

Glasgow, November 17, 1818. THE Copartnership which existed between the subscribers, under the firm of John Dunn and Company, as carrying on business at Hamburgh, was dissolved by mutual consent on the 20th October 1813.—The subscribers, William Smith and Thomas Hunter, carrying on business in Glasgow, under the firm of Smith and Hunter, are authorised to receive and disburght due to the concern, and then will part these .discharge the debts due to the conecrn, and they will pay those due by it. Wm. Smith.

Thomas Hunter. John Dunn.

Sise-Lane, London, January 1, 1819.

"THE Copartnership for many years carried on by Thomas "THE Copartnership for many years carried on by Thomas dram, William Caldwall Brandram, Sanuel Caldwall Bran-dram, William Caldwall Brandram, and Harry Laughton, under the firm of Brandrams, Templeman, and Co. is this day dissolved, by mutual consent, as to the said Thomas Templeman, who retires from the concerns thereof.—All debts due to and from the said Copartnership will be received, paid, and liquidated at the Counting-House, No. 17, Sise-Lane, where the business will be continued by the remaining Part-mers under the firm of Brandram. Brotherst and Co. ners, under the firm of Brandram, Brothers, and Co.

Thomas Brandram. Thomas Templeman. Samuel Caldwall Brandram. William Caldwall Brandram. Harry Laughton.

London, December 81, 1918.

THE Partnership between the undersigned, Herman Mer-tens, Melchior Rendorff, Herman William Mertens, and George John Mertens, as Mcrehants, in Leadenhall-Street, London, under the firm of H. Mertens, Sons, and Remourff, is this day dissolved by mutual consent, so far as respects the said Melchior Rendorff, who retires from business.—The un-dersigned Herman Mertens, Herman William Mertenis, and George John Mertens, will continue the bisiness as liereto-fore, nuder the firm of Herman Mertens and Sons.

Herman Mertens. M. Rendorff. H. W. Mertens. G. J. Mertens.

in.s

201⁹⁴

THE Partnership heretofore subsisting between Ann Eicke, William Hutchins; and John Eicke, of Copthall-Chambers, in the City of London, Insurance-Brokers, under the firm of Eicke, Hutchins, and Co. was this day dissolved by mutual consent.--Witness our hands this 31st day of December 1818. Ann Eicke

Wm. Hutchins. John Eicke.

London, December 31, 1818.

THE Partnership which has for some time subsisted between the undersigned, under the firm of Wilson, Agassiz, and Co. was this day di-solved by mutual consent. Thomas Wilson.

Arthur David L. Agassiz. Richard Blanshard.

THE Partnerhip heretofore carried on by us the under-signed, as Timber-Merchants, under the firm of Samuel and Charles Sanders, of Pedlar's-Acre, in the Parish of Lambeth, in the County of Surrey, was this day by mutual consent dissolved; notice is, therefore, given, that the said business will in future be carried on by the said Charles Sanders, in his own name, and on his own account; and all others due to ut owing from the said Partnerhip concernent. debts due to or owing from the said Partnership concern will be received and paid by the said Charles Sanders, who is duly authorised for that purpose : As witness our hands this 31st day of December 1918.

Sam. Sanders. Chas. Sanders.

TAKE notice; that the Partnership between the under-signed, David Stevenson, Henry Cooke, and David Sterenson the younger, carrying on the business of Dyers, in partnership, in Brick-Lane, in the Parish of Saint Luke, in the County of Middlesex, under the firm of Stevenson and Cooke, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—All debts due to and from the concern will be received and paid at the Counting-House, in Brick-Lane .- Dated this 31st Dec. 1811.

David Stevenson. Henry Cooke. David Stevenson, jun.

WHE Partnership now subsisting between the undersigned will determine by matual consent on the alst day of December instant; and such Partnership is, therefore, as from and after that day dissolved accordingly.—Dated this 28th day of December 1818.

James Smith. Robert Rickards. Wm. Bridgman. John Forbes Mitchell.

E hereby give notice, that the Partnership heretofore Le hereby give notice, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, Solomon Sheldon, Frederick Cass, and James Sheldon, as Factors, at No. 7. Milk-Street, in the City of London, trading under the firm of Sheldon, Cass, and Co. was this day dissolved by mutual consent, so far as regards the said Frederick Cass.—All debts due to or from the said Partnership will be received and paid by Solomon Sheldon and James Sheldon, by whom the business will be continued, under the stile or firm of Sheldon, Bro-thers : As witness our hands this 31st day of December 1818.

Soln. Sheldon. Fred. Cass. Jas. Sheldon.

Office is hereby given, that the Copartnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, John Orrell and Hugh Kershaw, carrying on business as Cotton Manufacturers, at Manchester, and Ashton-under-Line, in the County of Lancaster, under the firm of Orrell and Kershaw, was dis-solved on the 14th day of November last, by mutual consent: All debts due to and owing by the said concern will be received and paid by the undersigned John Orrell, Witness our hands this 28th day of. December 1818.

Ino. Orrell. Hugh Kershaw.